
ORDINANCE NO. ~263
AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property
taxes of King County for the year 1983.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

of King as finally equalized amounts to $56,187,259,543 and as

adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW

84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW

84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW

84.40.080 is $55,260,897,027.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

that the levies necessary tofund estimated expenditures for the

year 1982, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

other than taxation, including available surplus and such

expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY — 1983

FUND TAX

State of Washington $165,730,254.88
County:

Current Expense 51,747,580.00
Mental Health/Retardation 798,633.00
Veteran’s Aid 359,375.00
River Improvement 1,555,216.00
Inter—County River Impr. 50,191.00
Bond Redemption——Limited 2,988,959.00

TOTAL $ 57,499,954.00

Unincorporated County
Public Works——Roads 17,813,029.00
Current Expense 4,456,141.00

Unlimited Bonds
G.O. Bonds — Voter
Approved 17,355,000.00

Special Excess Levy
Countywide Emergency
Medical Services 6,851,533.00

Conservation Futures $ 1,560,348.00

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS $105,536,005.00

12/23/82
1636A/gj

Introduced By: Scott Blair
Proposed No.: 82—7l4
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CITIES AND TOWNS

Seattle
Algona
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Bellevue
Black Diamond
Bothell
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines
Duvall
Enumclaw
Hunts Point
Issaquah
Kent
Kirkland
Lake Forest Park
Medina
Mercer Islan.d
Milton
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacific
Redmond
Renton
Skykomish
Snoqualmie
Tukwila
Yarrow Point

WATER DISTRICTS:

No. 54

$ 55,487,754.28
75,063.15

2,927,401.00
30,488.00

8,795,281.00
29,886.49

570,551.84
57, 720.08

196,268.34
594,681.00
92,796.23

380,726 .~ 69
61,809.00

684,033.00
4,205,058,00
1,693,470.65

214,400.00
250,946.00

2,468,891.10
36,047.97

598,894.92
129,696.00
100,933.00

3,070,426.12
5,801,639.43

20,255.89
42,233.78

1,915,442.00
90,955.00

$ 90,623,749.96

$ 17,000.00
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PORT OF SEATTLE

TAX

$ 18,257,947.03
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

Rural Library
Hospital District No.
Hospital DistrIct No.
Hospital District No.
Cemetery District No.

$ 619,518.58
821,276.49

1,553,850.41
50,792.11

1,652,693.59
1,025,899.55

209,258.00
392,802.00
782,348.31
14,620.52

120,518.98
314,61.6.03
597,925.00
614,424.84
218,833.00
121,771.00
112,500.00
10,357.14

520,312.91
73,164.18

727,729.63
1,180,243.00

147,812.38
2,441,744.62

609,320.40
987,000.00
199,875.05
715,960.43
396,638.06
111,901.00
110,953.14
15,974.47
10, 197.00
19,964.43

$ 17,502,796.2.5

$ 8,768,570.84
1,698,566.00
1,666,506.34

185,739.98
23.800.00
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $ 12,343,183.16
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Lbs)

Seattle
Auburn
Sellevue
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Fife
Highline
Issaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lester
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
Northshore
Renton
Shoreline
Skykomish
Snoqualmie Valley
South Central
Tahoma
Vashon Island

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

ATTEST:

APPROVED this —

$ 54,718,250.00
3,750,000.00

16,945,200.00
1,346,647.00
4,420,000.00

71,433.24
5,952,400.00
3,144,625.00
8,400,000.00

12, 125,000.00
57,975.00

895,390.00
4,572,048.00
5,661,461.78
4,700,000.00
5,975,000.00

87,000.00
1,175,000.00
2,223,412.00
1,275,000.00

907,700.00

$138,4O3~542.02

1548.414,475.30

time this /&)~47

— day of , 1982.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairm~n

198.3.
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INTRODUCED AND READ for the first

PASSED this ________

•, 1982.
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