Introduced By: Scott Blair Proposed No.: 82-714

ORDINANCE NO. 6263

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1983.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$56,187,259,543 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$55,260,897,027.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1982, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1983

	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
	State of Washington County:	\$165,730,254.88
	Current Expense Mental Health/Retardation Veteran's Aid	51,747,580.00 798,633.00 359,375.00
	River Improvement Inter-County River Impr. Bond RedemptionLimited	1,555,216.00 50,191.00 2,988,959.00
	TOTAL	\$ 57,499,954.00
	Unincorporated County Public WorksRoads Current Expense Unlimited Bonds G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	17,813,029.00 4,456,141.00 17,355,000.00
	Special Excess Levy Countywide Emergency Medical Services	6,851,533.00
.	Conservation Futures	\$ 1,560,348.00
	TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$105,536,005.00

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$ 18,257,947.03
3		
4	CITIES AND TOWNS	
5	Seattle Algona	\$ 55,487,754.28 75,063.15
6	Auburn Beaux Arts	2,927,401.00 30,488.00
7	Bellevue	8,795,281.00
8	Black Diamond Bothell	29,886.49 570,551.84
9	Carnation Clyde Hill	57,720.08 196,268.34
10	Des Moines Duvall	594,681.00 92,796.23
11	Enumclaw Hunts Point	380,726.69 61,809.00
12	Issaquah Kent	684,033.00 4,205,058.00
13	Kirkland Lake Forest Park	1,693,470.65
14	Medina Mercer Island	250,946.00
	Milton	2,468,891.10 36,047.97
15	Normandy Park North Bend	598,894.92 129,696.00
16	Pacific Redmond	100,933.00 3, 070,426.12
17	Renton Skykomish	5,801,639.43 20,255.89
18	Snoqualmie Tukwila	42,233.78 1,915,442.00
19	Yarrow Point	90,955.00
20	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$ 90,623,749.96
21		
22	WATER DISTRICTS:	
23	No. 54	\$ 17,000.00
24		27,000.00
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
31		•
32		
32 33		

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	FIRE DISTRICTS:	
3 .4 .5	1 2 4 5 10 11	\$ 619,518.58 821,276.49 1,553,850.41 50,792.11 1,652,693.59 1,025,899.55
6 7 8 9	13 14 16 17 18 20 24	209,258.00 392,802.00 782,348.31 14,620.52 120,518.98 314,616.03 597,925.00
10 11 12	25 26 27 28 31 34 35	614,424.84 218,833.00 121,771.00 112,500.00 10,357.14 520,312.91 73,164.18
13 14 15	36 37 38 39 40 41 42	727,729.63 1,180,243.00 147,812.38 2,441,744.62 609,320.40 987,000.00 199,875.05
16 17 18 19	43 44 45 46 47 49	715,960.43 396,638.06 111,901.00 110,953.14 15,974.47 10,197.00 19,964.43
20 21 22	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$ 17,502,796.25
23 24 25 26	MISCELLANEOUS: Rural Library Hospital District No. 1 Hospital District No. 2 Hospital District No. 4 Cemetery District No. 1	\$ 8,768,570.84 1,698,566.00 1,666,506.34 185,739.98 23,800.00
27 28	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 12,343,183.16
29 30 31		
32 33		

1	FUND	TAX
2	SCHOOLS:	
3	Seattle Auburn	\$ 54,718,250.00 3,750,000.00
	Bellevue Enumclaw	16,945,200.00 1,346,647.00
6	Federal Way Fife	4,420,000.00 71,433.24
	Highline Issaquah	5,952,400.00 3,144,625.00
7	Kent Lake Washington	8,400,000.00 12,125,000.00
8	Lester Lower Snoqualmie	57,975.00
9	Mercer Island	895,390.00 4,572,048.00
10	Northshore Renton	5,661,461.78 4,700,000.00
11	Shoreline Skykomish	5,975,000.00 87,000.00
12	Snoqualmie Valley South Central	1,175,000.00
13	Tahoma Vashon Island	2,223,412.00 1,275,000.00
14	Againii tatalin	907,700.00
15	TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$138,403,542.02
16	GRAND TOTAL	\$548,414,478.30
17	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first	124/2
		r rima rhia //:////
18		
18 19	of Secenter,	1982.
		1982. <u>December</u> , 1982.
19	of Secenter,	1982.
19 20	of Secenter,	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21	of Secenter,	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22	of Secenter,	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL
19 20 21 22 23	of <u>Secentier</u> , PASSED this <u>21th</u> day of	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24	of Secenter,	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24 25	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST:	1982. <u>December</u> , 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST: Deputy Clerk of the Council	December, 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST:	December, 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Aria Morth Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST: Deputy Clerk of the Council	December, 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST: Deputy Clerk of the Council	December, 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	PASSED this 21th day of ATTEST: Deputy Clerk of the Council	December, 1982. KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Asia Morth Chairman 1983.